
  
 

 

Melville LiveLighter Club Challenge 
 

Sunday 8th April, 2018 
Long Course 

 
 
 
 Place Team Code Points 
 
  1 Melville WML  208 
  2 Claremont  WCM  174 
  3 Mandurah  WMH  126 
  4 Somerset WSM 82 
  4 Riverton  WRV  82 
  6 Superfins WA WSF 81 
  7 Beatty Park  WOP  80 
  8 Swan Hills  WSH  70 
  9 Armadale WAM 68 
  10 Stadium  WSU  63 
  11 Perth City WPC 62 
  12 Rockingham  WRK  55 
  13 Belmont  WBM  48 
  14 Fremantle WFR 47 
  15 Maida Vale WMV 46 
  16 Leeming  WLM  45 
  17 Cockburn WSS 27 
  18 Westcoast  WWC  12 
  18 Bunbury  WBB  12 
  20 Carine  WCR 11 
  21 Whitfords WWF 9 
  22 Inglewo WIW 7 
  23 Leisurepark  WLP  5 
 
 

Claremont won the Handicap Award 
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Event 1 – 200m Individual Medley - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Smith, Kim-Huela  21 WPC 4:09.61    4 
 2 Neville, Stephanie  22 WSF 4:19.65    3 
  

30-34  
 1 Burch, Rowena  34 WAM 3:49.69    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Harper, Alana  35 WBM 2:57.95    4 
 2 Neethling, Nadine  38 WRV 3:55.46    3 
 

40-44  
 1 Maywood, Mandy  44 WBM 4:21.25    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Sorensen, Kate  48 WML 3:35.07    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Hart, Lesley  56 WMV 3:17.94    4 
 2 Ranasinghe, Renuka  57 WRK 3:35.39    3 
 --- Cooper, Debbie  58 WSH DQ   
 

60-64  
 1 Bloor, Deborah  62 WMH 4:32.42    4 
 

65-69  
 1 Kerr, Julie  66 WSS 3:34.66    4 
 2 Murphy, Pauline  66 WSM 3:46.67    3 
 3 Williams, Andrea  69 WMV 4:36.68    2 
 

70-74  
 1 Andrew, Ruth  70 WOP 4:27.43    4 
 

75-79  
 1 Elliott, Theresa  75 WCM 4:41.87    4 
  
 
Event 1 – 200m Individual Medley - Men 
 

30-34  
 1 Hille, David  31 WOP 2:44.15    4 
 2 Anderson, Stuart  32 WMV 2:55.75    3 
 3 Curry, Nathan  32 WSF 3:58.27    2 
 

35-39  
 1 Moreno, Anwar  37 WMH 2:34.14    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Rowles, Clayton  41 WSM 4:16.80    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Luke, Richard  47 WML 2:57.06    4 
 --- Smith, Phillip  48 WSF DQ   
 

50-54  
 1 Cahill, John  51 WMH 3:17.61    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Roper, Garry  59 WWF 3:08.55    4 
 2 Senders, Graham  58 WCM 3:37.56    3 
 

65-69  
 1 Allen, Jeremy  69 WSM 3:27.86    4 
 

80-84  
 --- Wingate, Ivan  80 WMH DQ   
 1 Elliott, Theresa  75 WCM 4:41.87    4 
  
 
Event 2 – 100m Freestyle - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Ezard, Ash  21 WSH 1:14.97    4 
 

 2 Smith, Kim-Huela  21 WPC 1:38.13    3 
 

25-29  
 1 Wilkins, Siobhan  25 WPC 1:06.30    4 
 2 Anderson, Katya  29 WSF 1:09.73    3 
 3 Dell, Aithne  27 WML 1:32.41    2 
 4 Britton, Charlotte  27 WSF 2:06.89    1 

Event 2 – 100m Freestyle – Women cont’d 
 

30-34  
 1 Whittome, Cassandra  34 WLM 1:27.81    4 
 2 Cara-Southey, Mia  33 WCM 1:31.25    3 
 3 Saunders, Dianne  34 WSF 1:51.51    2 
 

35-39  
 1 O'Sheehan, Tania  36 WAM 1:14.87    4 
 2 Patterson, Nicole  35 WSF 1:31.01    3 
 3 Williams, Sabrina  35 WRV 1:35.73    2 
 4 Duggin, Rachel  38 WSF 2:00.72    1 
 5 Beckett, Mischa  35 WSF 2:07.99    1 
 

40-44  
 1 Gardiner, Jackie  44 WPC 1:24.15    4 
 2 Casotti, Jen  44 WSH 1:34.95    3 
 

45-49  
 1 Galsworthy, Sari  49 WFR 1:12.12    4 
 2 Preston, Kareena  47 WFR 1:13.03    3 
 3 Trenaman, Rachel  49 WOP 1:13.62    2 
 4 Burton, Patricia  48 WCM 1:18.16    1 
 5 Arblaster, Hazel  48 WSH 1:28.68    1 
 6 Ellis, Lee  45 WLM 1:28.84    1 
 7 Hunter, Natalie  45 WBM 2:01.47    1 
 

50-54  
 1 David, Jean-Anne  51 WSH 1:19.21    4 
 2 Anderson, Marlene  54 WSS 1:33.05    3 
 

55-59  
 1 Corsbie, Nicola  56 WCM 1:12.05    4 
 2 Bird, Suzanne  56 WCM 1:15.22    3 
 3 Dolgoy, Susan  55 WIW 1:22.71    2 
 4 O'Connor, Julie  57 WBB 1:23.00    1 
 5 Matheson, Julie  55 WOP 1:35.99    1 
 6 Florey, Jan  57 WLM 1:53.38    1    

60-64  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  63 WCM 1:15.35    4 
 2 Bourne, Eleanor  61 WRK 1:33.53    3 
 3 Mutch, Sandra  61 WSH 1:34.26    2 
 4 Bloor, Deborah  62 WMH 1:50.21    1 
 5 Paterson, Christine  62 WBM 2:00.56    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Crake, Jennifer  66 WMH 1:31.69    4 
 2 Southwood, Gloria  65 WOP 1:35.51    3 
 3 Nottle, Diana  66 WML 2:19.79    2 
 

70-74  
 1 Dembo, Irene  70 WOP 1:36.10    4 
 2 Johnson, Jeannie  73 WSM 1:37.33    3 
 3 Green, Rosemary  71 WMH 2:18.00    2 
 

75-79  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  78 WMH 1:46.16    4 
 2 Green, Penny  76 WOP 1:46.85    3 
 3 Walker, Pam  77 WML 1:53.04    2 
 4 Badani, Pamela  76 WBM 1:56.02    1 
 5 Bullough, Audrey  78 WSU 2:17.40    1 
 

80-84  
 1 Gray, Mary  82 WSU 2:59.84    4 
 
 
Event 2 – 100m Freestyle - Men 
 

18-24  
 1 Arrow, Alistair  22 WSF 1:12.60    4 
 2 Robinson, Keith  21 WSF 2:20.55    3 
 

25-29  
 1 Piotrowski, Michael  26 WML 1:28.08    4 
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Event 2 – 100m Freestyle – Men cont’d 
 

30-34  
 1 Riley, Cameron  30 WSH 1:03.81    4 
 2 Poll, Nathan  34 WCM 1:06.08    3 
 3 Curry, Nathan  32 WSF 1:37.09    2 
 

35-39  
 1 Koprowski, Adam  37 WRV 1:02.11    4 
 2 Scorer, Bruce  37 WRV 1:07.28    3 
 3 Kirby, Ross  39 WSS 1:15.85    2 
 4 Furnell, Peter  38 WPC 1:48.84    1 
 

40-44  
 1 Buddle, Hamish  43 WSU 1:03.55    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Johnson, Andrew  48 WAM 1:03.84    4 
 2 Eyre, Damien  45 WRV 1:04.08    3 
 3 Diffey, Simon  46 WFR 1:05.68    2 
 4 Goldswain, Andrew  47 WSF 1:29.79    1 
 

50-54  
 1 Tigchelaar, Andrew  51 WLM 1:18.15    4 
 2 Paino, Paul  54 WFR 1:26.21    3 
 3 Ho, Michael  52 WML 1:29.28    2 
 4 Douglas, Joe  53 WSH 1:44.11    1 
 

55-59  
 1 Levin, Malcolm  55 WPC 1:06.87    4 
 2 Prodger, Alan  58 WSM 1:10.91    3 
 3 Hughes, Richard  56 WCM 1:20.65    2 
 4 Wainwright, Gil  55 WLP 1:20.84    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Friday, Alan  63 WSM 1:44.03    4 
 

65-69  
 1 Porter, John  69 WRV 1:13.24    4 
 2 Croft, Charles  68 WAM 1:24.57    3 
 3 Crake, Steven  66 WMH 1:24.84    2 
 4 Bowater, Gregory  68 WLM 1:24.89    1 
 5 Pow, Graeme  68 WRV 1:29.46    1 
 6 Brady, Brian  65 WMV 1:38.65    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Croft, Graham  70 WCM 1:08.35    4 
 2 Vosbergen, Bert  71 WAM 1:29.50    3 
 3 Cornish, Graeme  74 WML 1:42.64    2 
 4 Edwards, Murray  73 WML 1:45.04    1 
 5 Ralph, David  73 WMH 1:45.65    1 
 6 O'Shaughnessy, Sean  72 WML 1:45.94    1 
 7 Broughton, Alister  72 WMH 1:51.91    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Gray, Stuart  78 WSU 1:30.61    4 
 2 Hodby, David  77 WCM 1:36.28    3 
 3 Taylor, Eric  77 WRV 1:36.99    2 
 

80-84  
 1 Curtis, William  80 WSU 2:04.42    4 
 2 Brandwood, Stanley  84 WSM 2:11.35    3 
 

90-94  
 1 Renner, Charles  90 WML 2:12.37    4 
 
 
Event 3 – 100m Butterfly - Women 
 

35-39  
 1 Savin, Cherie  36 WRK 1:40.68    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Hart, Lesley  56 WMV 1:37.07    4 
 2 Anthony, Vivienne  59 WCM 1:48.52    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Rein, Jeannette  62 WRK 2:02.96    4 
 

Event 3 – 100m Butterfly - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Gowland, Corin  29 WPC 1:42.82    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Hille, David  31 WOP 1:15.36    4 
 2 Poll, Nathan  34 WCM 1:20.28    3 
 

65-69  
 1 Allen, Jeremy  69 WSM 1:41.47    4 
 

80-84  
 1 Wingate, Ivan  80 WMH 2:33.87    4 

   
Event 4 – 50m Backstroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Ezard, Ash  21 WSH 39.45    4 
 

25-29  
 1 Anderson, Katya  29 WSF 36.39    4 
 2 Roberts, Kody  27 WLM 53.09    3 
 3 Britton, Charlotte  27 WSF 1:05.33    2 
 

30-34  
 1 Whittome, Cassandra  34 WLM 44.98    4 
 2 Saunders, Dianne  34 WSF 54.33    3    

35-39  
 1 Kaur, Jasmine  36 WML 1:15.97    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Badani, Nicole  41 WBM 42.34    4 
 2 Francene, Quinn  41 WRV 46.64    3 
 3 Maywood, Mandy  44 WBM 56.46    2 
 

45-49  
 1 Galsworthy, Sari  49 WFR 39.07    4 
 2 Trenaman, Rachel  49 WOP 40.64    3 
 3 Hoskins, Donna  49 WMH 48.05    2 
 4 Ong, Jeanne  47 WML 49.45    1 
 

50-54  
 1 Infante, Carol-Ann  52 WCM 36.55    4 
 2 Knoll, Kathryn  51 WBB 1:03.52    3 
 

55-59  
 1 Ranasinghe, Renuka  57 WRK 42.08    4 
 2 Maloney, Rhonda  57 WML 44.39    3 
 3 O'Connor, Julie  57 WBB 49.02    2 
 4 Cooper, Debbie  58 WSH 49.21    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Swire-Thompson, Susan  64 WCM 39.45    4 
 2 Koski, Diana  61 WFR 49.12    3 
 3 Mutch, Sandra  61 WSH 52.61    2 
 4 Ballard, Yvette  63 WSM 1:12.09    1 
 5 Alguire, Lynne  64 WML 1:15.44    1    

65-69  
 1 Southwood, Gloria  65 WOP 53.42    4 
 2 Walter, Pamela  67 WSU 55.89    3 
 3 Williams, Andrea  69 WMV 1:00.59    2 
 4 Nottle, Diana  66 WML 1:16.59    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Johnson, Jeannie  73 WSM 52.59    4 
 2 Dembo, Irene  70 WOP 53.22    3 
 

75-79  
 1 Williams, Gerda  76 WMH 47.47    4 
 2 Thomson, Jannie  76 WMH 52.68    3 
 3 Walker, Pam  77 WML 56.77    2 
 4 McPhail, Lynette  76 WMH 57.28    1 
 5 Badani, Pamela  76 WBM 1:08.94    1 
 6 Plant, Maria  75 WAM 1:09.29    1 
 7 Bullough, Audrey  78 WSU 1:18.81    1 
 8 Urquhart, Helen  77 WSM 2:09.15    1 
 

80-84  
 1 Gray, Mary  82 WSU 1:42.61    4 
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Event 4 – 50m Backstroke - Men 
 

18-24  
 1 Robinson, Keith  21 WSF 2:14.42    4    

25-29  
 1 Piotrowski, Michael  26 WML 49.75    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Moreno, Anwar  37 WMH 31.25    4 
 2 Furnell, Peter  38 WPC 1:01.97    3 
 

45-49  
 1 Luke, Richard  47 WML 36.48    4 
 2 Hofer, Joshua  45 WOP 46.81    3 
 

50-54  
 1 Foster, Neil  50 WML 37.96    4 
 2 Frost, Kevin  51 WML 39.30    3 
 3 Wills, Stephen  50 WRV 43.58    2 
 

55-59  
 1 Roper, Garry  59 WWF 39.20    4 
 2 Prodger, Alan  58 WSM 39.49    3 
 3 Joy, Dixie  58 WML 49.81    2 
 

60-64  
 1 Renner, Tony  61 WML 38.04    4 
 2 Leavy, Brian  61 WRK 47.70    3 
 3 Maloney, Peter  60 WML 49.39    2 
 4 Friday, Alan  63 WSM 55.31    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Bennett, Michael  65 WMH 42.19    4 
 2 Bowater, Gregory  68 WLM 43.39    3 
 3 Hicks, Graham  66 WAM 44.56    2 
 4 Gray, Ron  65 WLM 45.28    1 
 5 Crake, Steven  66 WMH 49.97    1 
 6 Wainstein, Trevor  65 WCM 52.74    1 
 7 Brady, Brian  65 WMV 1:00.43    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Bamford, Kirk  72 WMH 51.43    4 
 2 Vosbergen, Bert  71 WAM 53.27    3 
 3 Vosbergen, Hans  71 WAM 59.00    2 
 

75-79  
 1 Fox, Richard  75 WCM 47.75    4 
 

80-84  
 1 Curtis, William  80 WSU 1:08.71    4 
 2 Brandwood, Stanley  84 WSM 1:20.69    3 
 

85-89  
 1 Medcalf, Gordon  89 WML 1:10.88    4 
 

90-94  
 1 Renner, Charles  90 WML 1:00.91    4 
   
 
Event 5 – 50m Breaststroke - Women 
 

30-34  
 1 Williams, Karen  34 WRK 42.35    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Deeks, Claire  37 WML 45.46    4 
 2 Borromei, Kathie  38 WCR 46.34    3 
 3 Patterson, Nicole  35 WSF 54.16    2 
 4 Beckett, Mischa  35 WSF 1:00.09    1 
 5 Kaur, Jasmine  36 WML 1:00.64    1    

40-44  
 1 Badani, Nicole  41 WBM 48.03    4 
 2 Gardiner, Jackie  44 WPC 50.36    3 
 3 Casotti, Jen  44 WSH 1:04.95    2 
 

45-49  
 1 Burton, Patricia  48 WCM 41.68    4 
 2 Arblaster, Hazel  48 WSH 48.69    3 
 3 Ellis, Lee  45 WLM 51.54    2 
 4 Davies, Michelle  45 WLM 55.93    1 
 

Event 5 – 50m Breaststroke – Women cont’d 
 

50-54  
 1 Knoll, Kathryn  51 WBB 1:00.16    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Maloney, Rhonda  57 WML 50.10    4 
 2 Florey, Jan  57 WLM 1:01.47    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Bourne, Eleanor  61 WRK 51.17    4 
 2 den Boer, Kerry  60 WSH 52.91    3 
 3 Paterson, Christine  62 WBM 1:06.13    2 
 4 Alguire, Lynne  64 WML 1:07.28    1    

65-69  
 1 Murphy, Pauline  66 WSM 51.47    4 
 2 Walter, Pamela  67 WSU 55.25    3 
 3 Burns, Sharron  66 WSH 58.43    2    

70-74  
 1 Smith, Eddie  74 WML 57.74    4 
 

75-79  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  78 WMH 58.17    4 
 2 Thomson, Jannie  76 WMH 58.39    3 
 3 Burbidge, Merilyn  76 WSU 1:03.50    2 
 4 McPhail, Lynette  76 WMH 1:08.55    1 
 5 Plant, Maria  75 WAM 1:15.34    1 
 6 Urquhart, Helen  77 WSM 2:05.16    1 
 

80-84  
 1 Phillips, Teresa  80 WML 1:54.36    4 
   
 
Event 5 – 50m Breaststroke - Men 
 

30-34  
 1 Riley, Cameron  30 WSH 35.76    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Lawrenson, Kieren Jon  44 WWC 32.65    4 
 2 Rowles, Clayton  41 WSM 55.75    3 
 

45-49  
 1 Johnson, Andrew  48 WAM 38.74    4 
 2 Hofer, Joshua  45 WOP 46.77    3 
 3 Goldswain, Andrew  47 WSF 56.13    2    

50-54  
 1 Foster, Neil  50 WML 40.15    4 
 2 Calder, Dean  50 WML 41.36    3 
 3 Tigchelaar, Andrew  51 WLM 43.86    2 
 4 Cahill, John  51 WMH 43.91    1 
 5 Ho, Michael  52 WML 47.30    1 
 

55-59  
 1 Dunne, Anthony  55 WCM 34.50    4 
 2 Senders, Graham  58 WCM 40.38    3 
 3 Risbey, Brian  55 WMV 45.21    2 
 

60-64  
 1 Ryall, Noel  61 WOP 40.83    4 
 2 Burke, Rex  64 WML 43.49    3 
 3 Maloney, Peter  60 WML 47.65    2 
 4 Whelan, Joseph  62 WML 47.84    1 
 5 Leavy, Brian  61 WRK 51.16    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Bennett, Michael  65 WMH 41.63    4 
 2 Croft, Charles  68 WAM 45.17    3 
 3 Wainstein, Trevor  65 WCM 48.28    2 
 4 Pow, Graeme  68 WRV 50.24    1    

70-74  
 1 Dufty, Phil  74 WMV 46.94    4 
 2 Musty, John  73 WML 51.67    3 
 3 O'Shaughnessy, Sean  72 WML 59.16    2 
 

75-79  
 1 Fox, Richard  75 WCM 55.30    4 
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Event 6 – 50m Freestyle - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Neville, Stephanie  22 WSF 47.74    4 
 

25-29  
 1 Wilkins, Siobhan  25 WPC 30.44    4 
 2 Anderson, Katya  29 WSF 31.47    3 
 3 Dell, Aithne  27 WML 42.27    2 
 4 Britton, Charlotte  27 WSF 57.34    1 
 

30-34  
 1 Williams, Karen  34 WRK 32.63    4 
 2 Whittome, Cassandra  34 WLM 35.69    3 
 3 Cara-Southey, Mia  33 WCM 39.78    2 
 

35-39  
 1 Harper, Alana  35 WBM 31.44    4 
 2 Savin, Cherie  36 WRK 33.27    3 
 3 O'Sheehan, Tania  36 WAM 33.84    2 
 4 Deeks, Claire  37 WML 36.00    1 
 5 Kaur, Jasmine  36 WML 48.11    1 
 6 Beckett, Mischa  35 WSF 58.82    1 
 

40-44  
 1 Lees, Jane  43 WFR 32.51    4 
 2 Francene, Quinn  41 WRV 38.81    3 
 

45-49  
 1 Preston, Kareena  47 WFR 32.35    4 
 2 Sorensen, Kate  48 WML 36.77    3 
 3 Ellis, Lee  45 WLM 38.29    2 
 4 Arblaster, Hazel  48 WSH 38.52    1 
 5 Davies, Michelle  45 WLM 44.83    1 
 

50-54  
 1 David, Jean-Anne  51 WSH 35.42    4 
 2 Anderson, Marlene  54 WSS 40.15    3 
 3 Knoll, Kathryn  51 WBB 43.91    2 
 

55-59  
 1 Tait, Brigid  59 WCM 31.97    4 
 2 Dolgoy, Susan  55 WIW 35.56    3 
 3 Cooper, Debbie  58 WSH 37.12    2 
 4 Ranasinghe, Renuka  57 WRK 38.03    1 
 5 Matheson, Julie  55 WOP 48.89    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  63 WCM 33.71    4 
 2 Swire-Thompson, Susan  64 WCM 34.07    3 
 3 Koski, Diana  61 WFR 38.75    2 
 4 Rein, Jeannette  62 WRK 39.41    1 
 5 den Boer, Kerry  60 WSH 41.73    1 
 6 Alguire, Lynne  64 WML 54.11    1 
 7 Ballard, Yvette  63 WSM 56.18    1 
 8 Paterson, Christine  62 WBM 58.67    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Crake, Jennifer  66 WMH 38.46    4 
 2 Southwood, Gloria  65 WOP 40.52    3 
 3 Burns, Sharron  66 WSH 45.23    2 
 4 Nottle, Diana  66 WML 1:05.10    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Johnson, Jeannie  73 WSM 40.50    4 
 

75-79  
 1 Williams, Gerda  76 WMH 41.70    4 
 2 Green, Penny  76 WOP 47.85    3 
 3 Badani, Pamela  76 WBM 49.86    2 
 4 Plant, Maria  75 WAM 1:02.51    1 
 

80-84  
 1 Gray, Mary  82 WSU 1:23.23    4 
    

Event 6 – 50m Freestyle - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Robinson, Keith  21 WSF 1:08.59    4 
 

25-29  
 1 Piotrowski, Michael  26 WML 37.92    4 
 2 Gandhi, Kishan  28 WOP 42.10    3 
 

30-34  
 1 Riley, Cameron  30 WSH 27.82    4 
 2 Hille, David  31 WOP 28.62    3 
 

35-39  
 1 Moreno, Anwar  37 WMH 26.90    4 
 2 Koprowski, Adam  37 WRV 26.97    3 
 3 Kirby, Ross  39 WSS 32.39    2 
 4 Brennan, Cliff  38 WSS 37.56    1 
 5 Furnell, Peter  38 WPC 47.26    1 
 

40-44  
 1 Lawrenson, Kieren Jon  44 WWC 26.09    4 
 2 Buddle, Hamish  43 WSU 28.21    3 
 

45-49  
 1 Diffey, Simon  46 WFR 28.57    4 
 2 Hofer, Joshua  45 WOP 34.26    3 
 3 Hardenbol, Rene  47 WSM 38.29    2 
 4 Goldswain, Andrew  47 WSF 38.52    1 
 5 Smith, Phillip  48 WSF 1:00.91    1 
 

50-54  
 1 Tigchelaar, Andrew  51 WLM 31.38    4 
 2 Calder, Dean  50 WML 31.74    3 
 3 Wills, Stephen  50 WRV 32.72    2 
 4 Paino, Paul  54 WFR 35.16    1 
 5 Douglas, Joe  53 WSH 39.43    1 
 

55-59  
 1 Wiland, Lindsay  56 WMH 30.04    4 
 2 Risbey, Brian  55 WMV 33.02    3 
 3 Hughes, Richard  56 WCM 34.86    2 
 4 Joy, Dixie  58 WML 35.13    1 
 5 Wainwright, Gil  55 WLP 35.16    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Renner, Tony  61 WML 33.37    4 
 2 Burke, Rex  64 WML 35.61    3 
 3 Whelan, Joseph  62 WML 38.82    2 
 4 Leavy, Brian  61 WRK 39.32    1    

65-69  
 1 Porter, John  69 WRV 30.76    4 
 2 Hicks, Graham  66 WAM 34.37    3 
 3 Crake, Steven  66 WMH 35.19    2 
 4 Bowater, Gregory  68 WLM 35.37    1 
 5 Gray, Ron  65 WLM 41.15    1    

70-74  
 1 Croft, Graham  70 WCM 30.17    4 
 2 Musty, John  73 WML 37.85    3 
 3 Ralph, David  73 WMH 41.18    2 
 4 Vosbergen, Hans  71 WAM 43.71    1 
 5 Edwards, Murray  73 WML 45.02    1 
 6 Cornish, Graeme  74 WML 47.87    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Gray, Stuart  78 WSU 38.73    4 
 2 Taylor, Eric  77 WRV 40.57    3 
 

80-84  
 1 Brandwood, Stanley  84 WSM 51.50    4 
 

85-89  
 1 Medcalf, Gordon  89 WML 54.60    4 
 

90-94  
 1 Renner, Charles  90 WML 47.13    4 
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Event 7 – 50m Butterfly - Women 
 

35-39  
 1 O'Sheehan, Tania  36 WAM 38.72    4 
 2 Patterson, Nicole  35 WSF 48.68    3 
 

40-44  
 1 Francene, Quinn  41 WRV 46.17    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Galsworthy, Sari  49 WFR 36.09    4 
 2 Preston, Kareena  47 WFR 36.84    3 
 3 Sorensen, Kate  48 WML 41.29    2 
 4 Trenaman, Rachel  49 WOP 41.41    1 
 5 Ong, Jeanne  47 WML 48.88    1 
 6 Hoskins, Donna  49 WMH 54.16    1 
 

50-54  
 1 David, Jean-Anne  51 WSH 43.81    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Corsbie, Nicola  56 WCM 35.86    4 
 2 Tait, Brigid  59 WCM 36.63    3 
 3 Bird, Suzanne  56 WCM 39.39    2 
 4 Matheson, Julie  55 WOP 55.96    1 
 

60-64  
 1 den Boer, Kerry  60 WSH 57.30    4 
 2 Koski, Diana  61 WFR 58.36    3 
 3 Ballard, Yvette  63 WSM 1:02.33    2 
 

75-79  
 1 Elliott, Theresa  75 WCM 1:10.04    4 
    
 
Event 7 – 50m Butterfly - Men 
 

18-24  
 1 Arrow, Alistair  22 WSF 37.94    4 
 

25-29  
 1 Gowland, Corin  29 WPC 42.19    4 
  
30-34  
 1 Anderson, Stuart  32 WMV 31.71    4 
  
40-44  
 1 Lawrenson, Kieren Jon  44 WWC 29.03    4 
  
45-49  
 1 Eyre, Damien  45 WRV 31.65    4 
  
50-54  
 1 Frost, Kevin  51 WML 36.14    4 
 2 Ho, Michael  52 WML 47.94    3 
 

55-59  
 1 Dunne, Anthony  55 WCM 32.15    4 
 2 Levin, Malcolm  55 WPC 33.30    3 
 3 Wiland, Lindsay  56 WMH 36.37    2 
 4 Roper, Garry  59 WWF 36.84    1 
 5 Joy, Dixie  58 WML 52.30    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Maloney, Peter  60 WML 47.47    4 
 

65-69  
 1 Bennett, Michael  65 WMH 38.61    4 
 

70-74  
 1 Croft, Graham  70 WCM 37.28    4 
 2 Bamford, Kirk  72 WMH 51.89    3 
 

80-84  
 1 Wingate, Ivan  80 WMH 1:06.36    4 
    

Event 8 – 100m Backstroke - Women 
 

25-29  
 1 Dell, Aithne  27 WML 1:56.91    4 
  
35-39  
 1 Duggin, Rachel  38 WSF 2:36.97    4 
  
40-44  
 1 Badani, Nicole  41 WBM 1:31.50    4 
  
45-49  
 1 Wright, Rachel  45 WCR 2:57.09    4 
  
50-54  
 1 Infante, Carol-Ann  52 WCM 1:25.10    4    

55-59  
 1 Hart, Lesley  56 WMV 1:30.49    4 
 2 Maloney, Rhonda  57 WML 1:42.29    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Swire-Thompson, Susan  64 WCM 1:29.64    4 
 2 Mutch, Sandra  61 WSH 1:56.03    3 
 3 Bloor, Deborah  62 WMH 2:03.54    2 
 

65-69  
 1 Kerr, Julie  66 WSS 1:38.32    4 
 2 Walter, Pamela  67 WSU 1:58.30    3 
 

70-74  
 1 Dembo, Irene  70 WOP 1:57.11    4 
 

 2 Smith, Eddie  74 WML 2:05.26    3 
 3 Andrew, Ruth  70 WOP 2:11.40    2 
 4 Green, Rosemary  71 WMH 2:21.03    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Williams, Gerda  76 WMH 1:49.28    4 
 2 Walker, Pam  77 WML 2:04.96    3 
 3 McPhail, Lynette  76 WMH 2:08.32    2 
 4 Burbidge, Merilyn  76 WSU 2:10.31    1 
 5 Elliott, Theresa  75 WCM 2:17.46    1 
    
 
Event 8 – 100m Backstroke - Men 
 

35-39  
 1 Koprowski, Adam  37 WRV 1:13.37    4 
 2 Scorer, Bruce  37 WRV 1:23.24    3 
 

45-49  
 1 Luke, Richard  47 WML 1:20.65    4 
 2 Johnson, Andrew  48 WAM 1:22.22    3 
 

55-59  
 1 Levin, Malcolm  55 WPC 1:25.96    4 
 2 Prodger, Alan  58 WSM 1:31.42    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Renner, Tony  61 WML 1:29.05    4 
 2 Friday, Alan  63 WSM 2:07.79    3 
 

65-69  
 1 Porter, John  69 WRV 1:30.10    4 
 2 Allen, Jeremy  69 WSM 1:33.30    3 
 3 Hicks, Graham  66 WAM 1:39.87    2 
 4 Gray, Ron  65 WLM 1:49.31    1 
 5 Brady, Brian  65 WMV 2:20.62    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Fox, Richard  75 WCM 1:49.51    4 
 2 Hodby, David  77 WCM 1:58.46    3    

80-84  
 1 Curtis, William  80 WSU 2:30.38    4 
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Event 9 – 100m Breaststroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Smith, Kim-Huela  21 WPC 2:24.44    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Williams, Karen  34 WRK 1:31.44    4 
 2 Burch, Rowena  34 WAM 1:52.77    3 
 3 Cara-Southey, Mia  33 WCM 2:04.72    2 
  
35-39  
 1 Savin, Cherie  36 WRK 1:44.05    4 
 2 Williams, Sabrina  35 WRV 1:48.24    3 
 3 Neethling, Nadine  38 WRV 2:10.32    2 
 

40-44  
 1 Maywood, Mandy  44 WBM 1:59.38    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Hunter, Natalie  45 WBM 2:10.23    4 
 2 Wright, Rachel  45 WCR 3:17.21    3 
 

55-59  
 1 Corsbie, Nicola  56 WCM 1:32.66    4 
 2 Anthony, Vivienne  59 WCM 1:52.53    3 
 3 Florey, Jan  57 WLM 2:18.36    2 
 

60-64  
 1 Bourne, Eleanor  61 WRK 1:54.67    4 
 

65-69  
 1 Kerr, Julie  66 WSS 1:50.21    4 
 2 Murphy, Pauline  66 WSM 1:51.56    3 
 

70-74  
 1 Smith, Eddie  74 WML 2:12.97    4 
 2 Andrew, Ruth  70 WOP 2:28.39    3 
 3 Green, Rosemary  71 WMH 2:36.71    2 
 

75-79  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  78 WMH 2:12.41    4 
 2 Burbidge, Merilyn  76 WSU 2:19.89    3 
 3 Urquhart, Helen  77 WSM 4:39.84    2 
 

80-84  
 1 Phillips, Teresa  80 WML 4:11.86    4 
    
 
Event 9 – 100m Breaststroke - Men 
 

18-24  
 1 Arrow, Alistair  22 WSF 1:39.55    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Anderson, Stuart  32 WMV 1:28.84    4 
 2 Curry, Nathan  32 WSF 1:55.14    3 
 

50-54  
 1 Douglas, Joe  53 WSH 2:06.06    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Dunne, Anthony  55 WCM 1:18.05    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Ryall, Noel  61 WOP 1:30.18    4 
 2 Whelan, Joseph  62 WML 1:48.65    3 
 3 Burke, Rex  64 WML 1:50.36    2 
 

65-69  
 1 Croft, Charles  68 WAM 1:40.69    4 
 2 Wainstein, Trevor  65 WCM 1:49.82    3 
 

70-74  
 1 Dufty, Phil  74 WMV 1:50.71    4 
 2 Vosbergen, Hans  71 WAM 2:10.70    3 
 3 O'Shaughnessy, Sean  72 WML 2:17.23    2 
 

75-79  
 1 Taylor, Eric  77 WRV 2:10.49    4 
    

Event 10 – 200m Freestyle - Women 
 

25-29  
 1 Wilkins, Siobhan  25 WPC 2:46.63    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Burch, Rowena  34 WAM 3:24.83    4 
 2 Saunders, Dianne  34 WSF 4:02.63    3 
 

35-39  
 1 Harper, Alana  35 WBM 2:30.40    4 
 2 Deeks, Claire  37 WML 2:56.09    3 
 3 Williams, Sabrina  35 WRV 3:26.98    2 
 4 Neethling, Nadine  38 WRV 3:28.72    1 
 5 Duggin, Rachel  38 WSF 4:12.43    1 
 

40-44  
 1 Gardiner, Jackie  44 WPC 3:14.27    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Ong, Jeanne  47 WML 3:07.91    4 
 2 Burton, Patricia  48 WCM 3:34.36    3 
 3 Hoskins, Donna  49 WMH 3:36.09    2 
 4 Hunter, Natalie  45 WBM 4:15.62    1 
 5 Wright, Rachel  45 WCR 5:44.03    1    

50-54  
 1 Infante, Carol-Ann  52 WCM 3:30.46    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Tait, Brigid  59 WCM 2:38.92    4 
 2 Bird, Suzanne  56 WCM 2:54.58    3 
 3 Dolgoy, Susan  55 WIW 3:02.14    2 
 4 Anthony, Vivienne  59 WCM 4:02.25    1    

60-64  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  63 WCM 3:36.26    4 
 2 Rein, Jeannette  62 WRK 4:35.36    3 
 

65-69  
 1 Crake, Jennifer  66 WMH 3:28.68    4 
 2 Williams, Andrea  69 WMV 3:32.44    3 
 

75-79  
 1 Green, Penny  76 WOP 3:47.99    4 
 2 Bullough, Audrey  78 WSU 4:47.71    3 
    
 
Event 10 – 200m Freestyle - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Gowland, Corin  29 WPC 3:20.85    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Poll, Nathan  34 WCM 3:09.91    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Kirby, Ross  39 WSS 2:52.27    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Rowles, Clayton  41 WSM 3:32.90    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Eyre, Damien  45 WRV 2:19.40    4 
 2 Diffey, Simon  46 WFR 2:31.10    3 
 3 Hardenbol, Rene  47 WSM 2:57.74    2 
 

50-54  
 1 Cahill, John  51 WMH 2:50.82    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Hughes, Richard  56 WCM 2:59.01    4 
 2 Wainwright, Gil  55 WLP 3:02.91    3 
 3 Senders, Graham  58 WCM 3:30.69    2 
 

65-69  
 1 Pow, Graeme  68 WRV 3:23.23    4 
 

70-74  
 1 Vosbergen, Bert  71 WAM 3:18.75    4 
 2 Cornish, Graeme  74 WML 3:53.68    3 
 

75-79  
 1 Gray, Stuart  78 WSU 3:31.14    4 
 2 Hodby, David  77 WCM 3:38.15    3 
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